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Delegation of Authority - Compensating Selected Health Care Titles (PSS) 

References: (a) UC Personnel Policies for Staff Members (PPSM) 30- Salary, 3/1/02; 31-Hours of 
Work, 3/1/02; 33 Shift and Weekend Differential (N"on-exempt Employees), 
7 /1/96; 36 -Classification of Positions, 12/1/05; 

(b) UC DA 1084 (Compensation for Administrative and Professional (A&PS) Personnel 
Health Care Titles) to Chancellors, dated June 1, 1993. 

Supersedes: UCLA DA 636.04 (Compensating Selected Health Care Titles (PSS)), to Vice Chancellor 
and Provost Levey and Administrative Vice Chancellor Morabito, dated 3/7 /2005. 

Effective as of the date above, I hereby delegate to you, within your respective areas of 
responsibility, the authority to adjust existing salary ranges (e.g., establish salary range widths, salary 
range overlaps, salary range minillla and maxima); to adjust existing ancillary pay practices; and to 
determine the level of range adjustments for selected healthcare titles on the attached list. Such authority 
shall be exercised in accordance with PPSM, Policies 30, 31, 33 and 36. 

Additionally, pursuant to PPSM 30C, you are delegated authority on an ongoing basis to determine 
the amount of merit pools and to approve salary adjustments as necessary for the attached list of selected 
healthcare titles, timed in order to respond to demonstrated market needs, to resolve recruitment and 
retention problems, and to maintain internal equity. 

This delegation is being reissued due to an organization change and there are no substantive 
changes to the delegation being superseded. Any redelegation of this authority shall be in writing with 
copies to me and to those listed below. 

Attachment 

-~~\J( 
Gene D. Block 
Chancellor 

cc: Executive Vice Chancellor and Provost 
Executive Vice President Business Operatiaons 
Associate Vice President Human Resources and Benefits 
Universitywide Policy Coordinator 
Manager, Administrative Policies & Delegations 



TITLE 
CODE 

9317 
9458 
9457 
9470 
9475 
9474 
9345 
9344 
9321 
9322 
9323 
8950 
9287 
9286 
9285 
9284 
9277 
8955 
8954 
8953 
5422 
5424 
5428 
5429 
5426 
5427 
5423 
5425 
8297 
8298 
9187 
9177 
8970 
9124 
9133 
9132 
9129 
9128 
9127 
9142 
9145 
9150 
9149 
9193 
9192 
8982 

HEAL TH CARE A&PS TITLES 

Associate, Child Development, Senior 
Athletic Trainer 
Athletic Trainer, Supervising 
Audiological Services, Chief of 
Audiologist 
Audiologist, Senior. 
Child Development Associate 
Child Development Supervisor 
Community Health Program Assistant Chief 
Community Health Program Manager 
Community Health Program Supervisor 
Consulting Toxicologist 
Counselor, ·Genetic II 
Counselor, Genetic II - Supervisor 
Counselor, Genetic Ill 
Counselor, Genetic Ill - Supervisor. 
Counselor, Vocational Rehabilitation 
Cytotechnologist 
Cytotechnologist, Senior 
Cytotechnologist, Supervisor 
Dietitian, Principal 
Dietitian, Senior 
Dietitian I 
Dietitian I - Supervisor 
Dietitian II 
Dietitian II - Supervisor 
Dietitian - Supervisor, Principal 
Dietitian - Supervisor, Senior 
Electronic Technician Supervisor - Medical Facility, Senior 
Electronic Technician Supervisor- Medical Facility 
Examining Dentist (By Agreement) 
Examining Physician (By Agreement) 
Laboratory Technician IV - Supervisor, Hospital 
Nurse, Administrative I - Supervisor 
Nurse, Administrative JI 
Nurse, Administrative Ill 
Nurse. Clinical II - Supervisor 
Nurse, Clinical Ill - Supervisor 
Nurse, Clinical IV - Supervisor 
Nurse Anesthetist, Principal 
Nurse Anesthetist - Supervisor, Senior 
Nurse Practitioner II - Supervisor 
Nurse Practitfoner Ill - Supervisor 
Optometrist 
Optometrist, Senior 
Orthoptist, Senior 
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TITLE 
CODE 

9246 
9248 
9247 
9178 
9203 
9202 
9241 
9240 
9225 
9384 
9383 
9392 
90i1 
9449 
9311 
9314 
9313 
9312 
9464 
9473 
9472 
9002 
9020 
9001 
9010 
9019 
8940 
8936 
8937 
9058 
8939 
8938 
9451 
9484 
9483 
9482. 
9481 
9477 
9466 
9465 
9046 
9499 
9498 
9497 
9496 
9337 

HEAL TH CARE A&PS TITLES 

Pharmacist, Senior 
Pharmacist, Staff I 
Pharmacist, Staff II 
Physician - Special Events (By Agreement) 
Physician's Assistant 
Physician's Assistant, Senior 
Physicist,·Assistant Hospital Radiation 

·Physicist, Hospital Radiation 
Podiatrist (By Agreement) 
Psychologist I 
Psychologist II 
Psychometrist, Senior 
Radiological Equipment Specialist, Principal 
Rehabilitation Services, As~ociate Chief 
Social Worker, Associate Chief Clinical 
Social Worker, Clinical II : 
Social Worker, Clinical Ill 
Social Worker, Supervising Clinical 
Special Duty Physical Therapist (By Agreement) 
Speech Pathologist 
Speech Pathologist. Senior 
Technologist. Associate Chief Nuclear Medicine 
Technologist, Associate Chief Radiologic 
Technologist, Chief Nuclear Medicine 
Technologist, Chief Radiation Therapy 
Technologist, Chief Radiologic 
Technologist, Clinical Laboratory 
Technologist, Senior Supervising Clinical Laboratory 
Technologist, Supervising Clinical Laboratory 
Technologist, Supervising EEG 
Technologist Specialist, Clinical Laboratory 
Technologist Specialist, Senior Clinical Laboratory 
Therapist. Music 
Therapist, Physical I 
Therapist, Physical II 
Therapist, Physical Ill 
Therapist, Physical IV 
Therapist, Reading 
Therapist, Recreation I 
Therapist, Recreation II 
Therapist. Respiratory IV 
Therapist I, Occupational 
Therapist II, Occuoational 
Therapist Ill, Occupational 
Therapist IV, Occupational 
Volunteer Services II, Coordinator of 
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