BERKELEY · DAVIS · IRVINE · LOS ANGELES · RIVERSIDE · SAN DIECO · SAN FRANCISCO



SANTA BARBARA · SANTA CRUZ

OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR 405 HILGARD AVENUE LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90095-1405

November 14, 2007

DA 636.05

VICE CHANCELLOR & DEAN GERALD S. LEVEY, MEDICAL SCIENCES AND SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

ADMINISTRATIVE VICE CHANCELLOR SAM J. MORABITO

Delegation of Authority - Compensating Selected Health Care Titles (PSS)

References:

- (a) UC Personnel Policies for Staff Members (PPSM) 30 Salary, 3/1/02; 31 Hours of Work, 3/1/02; 33 Shift and Weekend Differential (Non-exempt Employees), 7/1/96; 36 Classification of Positions, 12/1/05;
- (b) UC DA 1084 (Compensation for Administrative and Professional (A&PS) Personnel Health Care Titles) to Chancellors, dated June 1, 1993.

Supersedes:

UCLA DA 636.04 (Compensating Selected Health Care Titles (PSS)), to Vice Chancellor and Provost Levey and Administrative Vice Chancellor Morabito, dated 3/7/2005.

Effective as of the date above, I hereby delegate to you, within your respective areas of responsibility, the authority to adjust existing salary ranges (e.g., establish salary range widths, salary range overlaps, salary range minima and maxima); to adjust existing ancillary pay practices; and to determine the level of range adjustments for selected healthcare titles on the attached list. Such authority shall be exercised in accordance with PPSM, Policies 30, 31, 33 and 36.

Additionally, pursuant to PPSM 30C, you are delegated authority on an ongoing basis to determine the amount of merit pools and to approve salary adjustments as necessary for the attached list of selected healthcare titles, timed in order to respond to demonstrated market needs, to resolve recruitment and retention problems, and to maintain internal equity.

This delegation is being reissued due to an organization change and there are no substantive changes to the delegation being superseded. Any redelegation of this authority shall be in writing with copies to me and to those listed below.

Gene D. Block Chancellor

Attachment

cc: Executive Vice Chancellor and Provost
Executive Vice President – Business Operatiaons
Associate Vice President – Human Resources and Benefits
Universitywide Policy Coordinator
Manager, Administrative Policies & Delegations

DA 1084

TITLE	
CODE	HEALTH CARE A&PS TITLES
9317	Associate, Child Development, Senior
9458	Athletic Trainer
9457	Athletic Trainer, Supervising
9470	Audiological Services, Chief of
9475	Audiologist
9474	Audiologist, Senior
9345	Child Development Associate
9344	Child Development Supervisor
9321	Community Health Program Assistant Chief
9322	Community Health Program Manager
9323	Community Health Program Supervisor
8950	Consulting Toxicologist
9287	Counselor, Genetic II
9286	Counselor, Genetic II - Supervisor
9285	Counselor, Genetic III
9284	Counselor, Genetic III - Supervisor
9277	Counselor, Vocational Rehabilitation
8955	Cytotechnologist
8954	Cytotechnologist, Senior
8953	Cytotechnologist, Supervisor
5422	Dietitian, Principal
5424	Dietitian, Senior
5428	Dietitian I
5429	Dietitian I - Supervisor
5426	Dietitian II
5427	Dietitian II - Supervisor
5423	Dietitian - Supervisor, Principal
5425	Dietitian - Supervisor, Senior
8297	Electronic Technician Supervisor - Medical Facility, Senior
8298	Electronic Technician Supervisor - Medical Facility
9187	Examining Dentist (By Agreement)
9177	Examining Physician (By Agreement)
8970	Laboratory Technician IV - Supervisor, Hospital
9124	Nurse, Administrative I – Supervisor
9133	Nurse, Administrative II
9132	Nurse, Administrative III
9129	Nurse, Clinical II - Supervisor
9128	Nurse, Clinical III - Supervisor
9127	Nurse, Clinical IV - Supervisor
9142	Nurse Anesthetist, Principal
9145	Nurse Anesthetist – Supervisor, Senior
9150	Nurse Practitioner II - Supervisor
9149	Nurse Practitioner III – Supervisor
9193	Optometrist
9192	Optometrist, Senior
8982	Orthoptist, Senior

7171 -	
TITLE	HEALTH CARE A&PS TITLES
-	
9246	Pharmacist, Senior
9248	Pharmacist, Staff I
9247	Pharmacist, Staff II
9178	Physician – Special Events (By Agreement)
9203	Physician's Assistant
9202	Physician's Assistant, Senior
9241	Physicist, Assistant Hospital Radiation
9240	Physicist, Hospital Radiation
9225	Podiatrist (By Agreement)
9384	Psychologist I
9383	Psychologist II
9392	Psychometrist, Senior
9071	Radiological Equipment Specialist, Principal
9449 9311	Rehabilitation Services, Associate Chief
	Social Worker, Associate Chief Clinical
9314	Social Worker, Clinical II
9313	Social Worker, Clinical III
9312	Social Worker, Supervising Clinical
9464	Special Duty Physical Therapist (By Agreement)
9473	Speech Pathologist
9472	Speech Pathologist, Senior
9002	Technologist, Associate Chief Nuclear Medicine
9020	Technologist, Associate Chief Radiologic
9001 9010	Technologist, Chief Nuclear Medicine
9010	Technologist, Chief Radiation Therapy
8940	Technologist, Chief Radiologic Technologist, Clinical Laboratory
8936	Technologist, Chinical Laboratory Technologist, Senior Supervising Clinical Laboratory
8937	Technologist, Serior Supervising Clinical Laboratory
9058	Technologist, Supervising EEG
8939	Technologist, Supervising EEG Technologist Specialist, Clinical Laboratory
8938	Technologist Specialist, Senior Clinical Laboratory
9451	Therapist, Music
9484	Therapist, Physical I
9483	Therapist, Physical II
9482	Therapist, Physical III
9481	Therapist, Physical IV
9477	Therapist, Reading
9466	Therapist, Recreation I
9465	Therapist, Recreation II
9046	Therapist, Respiratory IV
9499	Therapist I, Occupational
9498	Therapist II, Occupational
9497	Therapist III, Occupational
9496	Therapist IV, Occupational
0227	Voluntary Company II. Consultantor of

Volunteer Services II, Coordinator of

9337